
APPENDIX F 

King Coronation Grant 2022/23 & 2023/24 

Applicant Name Project Name 
Amount 

Requested 
Total Project 

Value 
Application 

Status 

Swepstone Parish Council  Swepstone & Newton Burgoland Coronation Celebrations £250.00 £1,150.00 Approved 

Ashby de la Zouch Town Council  Party In The Park  £250.00 £2,500.00 Approved 

Blackfordby Events Group King Charles III Coronation Big Lunch £250.00 £3,352.00 Approved 

Friends of the ODA Memorial Gardens The King's Proms  £250.00 £437.00 Approved 

Thringstone Miners Social Centre  Coronation Party  £250.00 £380.00 Approved 

Diseworth C of E Primary School  King's Coronation  £250.00 £536.53 Approved 

Belvoirdale Primary School  King's Coronation Celebration  £250.00 £1,122.20 Approved 

Orchard Primary School  King's Coronation Afternoon Tea Celebration  £250.00 £700.00 Approved 

4th Ashby Scout Group  Remember the Coronation  £250.00 £284.00 Approved 

Marlene Reid Centre  Coronation Tea Party  £208.53 £208.53 Approved 

Heather Juniors FC  King's Coronation Celebration  £250.00 £1,059.00 Approved 

Worthington Community Group  King's Coronation Picnic and family games £223.12 £223.12 Approved 

Lockington & Hemington Parish Council  King's Coronation Street Party  £250.00 £1,400.00 Approved 

Castle Donington Parish Council  King Charles Coronation Market  £250.00 £336.00 Approved 

Hugglescote Social Club  Dennis Street Coronation Street Party  £250.00 £259.22 Approved 



Breedon Community Group  Kings Coronation Picnic  £250.00 £580.00 Approved 

Ibstock Bowling Club  Bowled Over for Charles 3rd  £249.90 £249.90 Approved 

Whitwick Scout Group The Big Help Out £250.00 £850.00 Approved 

Sir John Moore School  Coronation Tea Party  £250.00 £300.00 Approved 

Hugglescote and DlH Parish Council  Coronation Grants  £150.00 £450.00 Approved 

Ashby Arts Festival  Coronation Artist Trading Cards  £250.00 £250.54 Approved 

Charles Booth Centre  Coronation Street party  £250.00 £256.97 Approved 

Leicestershire, Leicester & Rutland Headway  Coronation Tea and Travelling Gallery  £100.00 £500.00 Approved 

New Swannington Primary School  Coronation Celebrations  £250.00 £515.00 Approved 

Measham Events Group  Coronation picnic  £250.00 £1,405.00 Approved 

Walkers Flats Allotments  Coronation Barbeque  £250.00 £457.00 Approved 

Hall Lane Methodist Church  Coronation Big Lunch  £250.00 £568.90 Approved 

Enrych  Collages and Crowns  £245.00 £245.00 Approved 

Phoenix  King & Country Aftertnnon Tea  £190.44 £190.44 Approved 

Griffydam Community Group  King Charles III Coronation Party  £206.81 £266.81 Approved 

Osgathorpe Parish Council  Coronation Celebratory Parties £250.00 £545.34 Approved 

Wakfield Court TARA Party for the King's Coronation  £200.00 £300.00 Approved 

St Laurence Church  Children and Families Fun Afternoon  £175.15 £275.15 Approved 



Coleorton Heritage Group  Picnic in the wood  £241.38 £412.24 Approved 

Whitwick Parish Council  Whitwick's Mini Coronation Meadows  £250.00 £628.75 Approved 

Friends of Newton Burgoland School  Commemorative Coronation Book and Wildflower seeds  £205.00 £205.00 Approved 

Friends of St Clares Primary School  Coronation Street Party  £250.00 £848.82 Approved 

Snarestone Action Group  The Big Coronation Brunch  £240.00 £244.72 Approved 

Heather Primary School  HPS Coronation Celebrations  £250.00 £310.00 Approved 

Swannington Heritage Trust  May Day with more than a nod to the Coronation! £250.00 £45,053.00 Approved 

Measham CofE Primary School King's Coronation  £250.00 £567.00 Approved 

St Denys Infant School  Coronation Extravaganza  £250.00 £467.49 Approved 

Bilingual Day Nursery - Ravenstone  King's Coronation Celebration  £196.60 £196.60 Approved 

Bilingual Day Nursery - Ashby  King's Coronation Celebration  £121.60 £121.60 Approved 

Friends of Hill Top  The Great Outdoors Project  £250.00 £997.84 Approved 

Chilcote Parish Meeting / Village Hall  Coronation Eve Celebration  £226.41 £226.41 Approved 

 

 


